

# City of Mountain House

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhouseca.org

### **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

City of Mountain House Parks and Recreation Department Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager (209) 831-5668 ljohnston@sjgov.org

#### **RELEASE DATE:**

September 5, 2024

# NEW, UPDATED TENNIS COURT RENTAL POLICY

Mountain House, CA September 5, 2024 - The Mountain House City Council approved the new and updated tennis court rental policies at their regular meeting on August 28, 2024. The new policies become effective October 1. The Tennis Court Rental Policy Handbook is currently posted on the website, <a href="https://www.mountainhouseca.gov/departments/parks-and-recreation/tennis-courts">https://www.mountainhouseca.gov/departments/parks-and-recreation/tennis-courts</a>.

## Changes to note:

- Commercial Users
  - o Commercial users are companies or individuals who have a fee to participate
  - o Commercial users are limited to 30 hours of court use per week
  - o New and current commercial users must submit an application by the 7<sup>th</sup> of the month for the next month. Applications are listed on the website, www.mountainhouseca.gov/departments/parks-and-recreation/tennis-courts
  - o Commercial User coaches must submit their certifications with their application
- Cancellations
  - No refunds for cancellations made 2 days or less
- NEW fees
  - Residents \$4 per hour, per court; Commercial Users and non-resents \$8 per hour, per court, effective October 1, 2024
- Walk-ons
  - o Walk-ons are open to a court without a reservation. Players may use the court for up to 1 hour. Players must vacate if a renter presents their current reservation

For more information about these policies and other rental policies, please visit https://www.mountainhouseca.gov/departments/parks-and-recreation or contact Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager, at ljohnston@sigov.org.